

संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/भावनगर/स.म.प्र.(अभि-सि)/का.आ. -C-9/2022-23/1064-72 दिनांक: 08.09.2022

Ref. No. AAI/BHAVNAGAR/AGM (E-C)/ WO-C-9/2022-23/

Date: 08.09.2022

सेवा में,
मेसर्स जय प्रकाश भाई तिलारा
श्री जी सदन, अमर नगर रोड,
जेटपुर-360370,
मोब- 9601111119

To,
M/s. Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
Shreeji sadan, Amar Nagar Road
Jetpur-360370
Mob : 9601111119

टेंडर आयडी / Tender ID: 2022_AAI_116918_1

कार्य का नाम : भावनगर हवाई अड्डे में सिटी साइड रोड और सी.आई.एस.एफ. यूनिट लाइन रोड का री-कार्पेटिंग कार्य।

Name of Work: Re-Carpeting of city side road and CISF unit line road at C.A. Bhavnagar.

संदर्भ : आपकी ई-निविदा (बिड नं. 2022_AAI_116918_1) दिनांक : 30.06.2022 को खोला गया।

Ref: E-Tender (Bid No. 2022_AAI_116918_1) Opened on Dt.30.06.2022.

महोदय / Dear Sir (s),

- ऊपर वर्णित कार्य हेतु आपका ई-टेंडर, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है। आपके द्वारा नेगोसीएटेड किये गए रेट मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल रु. 77,41,400/- (रुपये सत्तर लाख इकतालीस हजार चार सौ मात्र) जीएसटी रहित है, जो कि ₹.91,34,852/- (रुपये इक्यानवे लाख चौतीस हजार आठ सौ बावन मात्र) 18% जीएसटी सहित है, जो कि टेंडर की अनुमानित लागत राशि ₹.64,27,022/- (रुपये चौसठ लाख सत्ताईस हजार बाईस मात्र) जीएसटी रहित 20.45% ऊपर है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the negotiated item rates quoted by you totaling to ₹.77,41,400/- (Rupees Seventy-Seven lakhs Forty-One Thousand Four Hundred Only) excluding GST which works out to ₹.91,34,852/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakh(s) Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two Only) including GST @18% which is 20.45% above the estimated cost put to tender of ₹.64,27,022/- (Rupees Sixty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Twenty-Two Only) excluding GST.

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, भावनगर विमानक्षेत्र कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप दिनांक 17.09.2022 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, भावनगर विमानक्षेत्र के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा अनुबंध समझौता को पूरा करें। अनुबंध समझौता ₹ 100/- के नोनज्यूडीशियल स्टेम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI Bhavnagar Airport shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI Bhavnagar Airport, Bhavnagar by 18.09.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹ 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपके टेंडर के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि ₹.1,28,545/- (रु. एक लाख अट्ठाईस हजार पाँच सौ पैंतालीस मात्र) ठेके के दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई शर्त के अनुसार जमानत राशि में परिवर्तित कर दी गई है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि कि बकाया ₹.6,45,595/- (रु. छह लाख पैंतालीस हजार पाँच सौ पंचानवे मात्र) जमा करें, वरना ठेके के दस्तावेज से पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई शर्त 1 (ए) के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिल से काट लिया जाएगा।

The earnest money amount of ₹.1,28,545/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per Clause No 1A on page no.16 of contract document. Please deposit ₹.6,45,595/- (Rupees Six Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety-Five Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no.1A at page no. 16 of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों एवं जीसीसी के शर्त 19 पेज न. 49 के अनुसार अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, बिल्डिंग और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 के प्रावधान का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 49 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है आप तुरंत सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, भावनगर हवाई अड्डा से मिलें वह आपको कार्य स्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Bhavnagar Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय तीन (03) माह हैं जो कि इस पत्र के जारी करने के बाद दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be Three (03) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया प्राप्ति सूचना और इस पत्र को साथ संलग्न की दूसरी प्रति अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृति की निशानी के रूप हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद लौटाए।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण प्रभावी माना जाएगा।

In case of any discrepancy is found then English version will prevail.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

संलग्न : अनुसूची 'अ' (Schedule of Quantity)

म.भा. नागांवकर
04/06/24

[महेश भा. नागांवकर / Mahesh B Nagaonkar]

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभी- सिविल) / Asst. Gen Manager (Engg-C)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (Engg - Civil), Bhavnagar Airport, Bhavnagar

Name of Work: Re-carpeting of city side road and CISF unit line road at C.A. Bhavnagar.

Contract No: AAI/BHAV/ENGG/Bitu. Road/ eNIT-C9/ (Tender ID: 2022_AAI_116918_1)

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Quoted rate by Bidder (excluding GST)	Total Amount (Excluding GST)	Negotiated rate by Bidder (excluding GST)	Total Amount (Excluding GST)	Total Amount in words
1.00	Providing and applying tack coat using hot straight run bitumen of grade VG - 10, including heating the bitumen, spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit fitted on bitumen boiler, cleaning and preparing the existing road surface as per specifications : a) On bituminous surface @ 0.50 Kg / sqm	8040.00	Sqm	45.00	361800.00	45	361800.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
2.00	4 cm thick bitumastic sheet with hot bitumen of approved quality, using stone chippings (60% with 12.5 mm nominal size and 40% with 10 mm nominal size) @ 2.60 cum per 100 sqm and coarsesand @ 2.60 cum per 100 sqm of road surface and with bitumen @ 56kg/cum of stone chippings and @ 128 kg/cum of sand over a tack coat with hot straight run bitumen, including consolidation with road roller of 8 to 10 tonne etc.complete. (tack coat to be paid separately) : a) With paving Asphalt grade VG - 10 heated and then mixed with solvent at the rate of 70 grams per kg of asphalt	8040.00	Sqm	470.00	3778800.00	470	3778800.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh(s) Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
3.00	Painting road surface marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform finish with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS: 164, on bituminous surface in white/yellow shade, including cleaning the surface of all dirt, scales, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete. a) New work (Two or more coats).	260.00	Sqm	280.00	72800.00	280	72800.00	Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
4.00	Providing and laying bituminous macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site by tippers, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge a) 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 3.50% (percentage by weight of total mix) prepared in Drum Type Hot Mix Plant of 60-90 TPH capacity.	490.00	Cum	8000.00	3920000.00	7200	3528000.00	Rupees Thirty Five Lakh(s) Twenty Eight Thousand Only

Total 8133400.00

7741400.00



JAY PRAKASHBHAI TILARA

Government Registered "A" Class Contractor

GSTIN- 24AJXPT6115F2ZT

Date-15/07/2022

To,
AGM (Engg.-Civil)
Airports Authority of India ,
Bhavnagar Airport,
Bhavnagar

Name of Work :- Re-carpeting of city side road and CISF Unit line Road at C.A Bhavnagar

SH:- Negotiation Meeting Regarding

Ref letter No भाविप्रा/भाव/अभि-सी/कार्यालयीन नोट/2022-23 Dated 01/07/2022

Dear Sir ,

As per Above Subject we are Negotiate our quoted rate as per below .

Sr. No	Item Description	Unit	Quoted Rate	Negotiated Rate
Item No -1	Providing And Applying Tack Coat	Sqm	45	45
Item No -2	4 cm Thick Bitumastic Sheet	Sqm	470	470
Item No -3	Water Based Road Marking Paint	Sqm	280	280
Item No -4	Bituminous Macadam	Cum	8000	7200

Above rates are final rate from our side no further negotiation is possible form above negotiated Rate..

J . P . T i l a r a

Rudhami
15/7/22
AGM (E-C)

Siddhant Jipatal
15/7/22
SM(CNS)

Proprietor
[Signature]
Proprietor

Email – jaytilara302@gmail.com | Mo – 9601111119